## 506700224 06/07/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6747042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENNY PESACH	08/01/2012
ZAFRIR MOR	07/31/2012
SHIMON YALOV	08/01/2012
ALEXANDER SHPUNT	08/05/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRIMESENSE LTD.	
Street Address:	28 HABARZEL STREET	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	69710	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17340108

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (003)562-2297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KLIGLER & ASSOCIATES PATENT ATTORNEYS LTD.

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 57651

Address Line 4: TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 61576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P24045USD1/1020-1079.5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SVETLANA RUDNIK	
SIGNATURE:	/Svetlana Rudnik/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=1020-1079-5-ExAssignment#page1.tif source=1020-1079-5-ExAssignment#page2.tif source=1020-1079-5-ExAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506700224 REEL: 056449 FRAME: 0497

source = 1020 - 1079 - 5 - ExAssignment # page 4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056449 FRAME: 0498

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made from the inventors named below (hereinafter, Assignors) to PrimeSense Ltd., an Israeli company, having a place of business at 28 Habarzel Street, Ramat Hachayal, Tel Aviv 69710, Israel (hereinafter, Assignee).

WHEREAS the Assignors have made an invention that is described in a patent application entitled Projectors of Structured Light (hereinafter, the Invention),

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including, without limitation, the above-mentioned patent application and all other provisional and non-provisional applications deriving from the above-mentioned patent application, and including any original and/or reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for the Invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of any such patent application(s), and including any patents or other forms of protection of industrial property that may be granted in relation to the Invention in any other country, and including the rights to file and prosecute all applications for patents and other forms of protection of industrial property in the United States and other countries and to claim priority from the above-mentioned patent application in the United States and in any other country, and including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents and the right to enforce such patents.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the above-mentioned patent application and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and likewise authorize officials of other countries to issue patents and other forms of industrial property protection to the Assignee.

The Assignors hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Each of the Assignors agrees to execute all papers in connection with the abovementioned patent application and any applications filed as divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof or otherwise deriving from the abovementioned patent application, including separate assignments in connection with such applications, that the Assignee may deem desirable for the purposes of obtaining, protecting and enforcing its rights in the Invention.

Each of the Assignors agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the Invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings

L

PATENT REEL: 056449 FRAME: 0499

regarding the invention and provide any other assistance deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain, protect and enforce its rights in the Invention.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of each of the Assignors, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date or dates indicated below:

First inventor: Benny Pesach, citizen of Israel	
Inventor signature: Borny Proach	Date: 1.7.12
Residence: 18 Shir Hashirim Street, Rosh Haayin 4	0872, Israel
Second inventor: Zafrir Mor, citizen of Israel	1 1
Inventor signature:	Date: 31/7/12
Residence: 204 Ein Habsor 85405, Israel	, .
Third inventor: Shimon Yalov, citizen of Israel	
Inventor signature:	Date:
Residence: 1B Kachlil Street, Nes Ziona, Israel	
Fourth inventor: Alexander Shpunt, citizen of Israe	1
Inventor signature:  Residence: 18/173 Nahala Mizhak Street, Tel-Avi	Date: 5 - 1744 - 2012
Residence: 18/173 Nahala Atzhak Street, Tel-Avi	v 67448, Israel

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made from the inventors named below (hereinafter, Assignors) to PrimeSense Ltd., an Israeli company, having a place of business at 28 Habarzel Street, Ramat Hachayal, Tel Aviv 69710, Israel (hereinafter, Assignee).

WHEREAS the Assignors have made an invention that is described in a patent application entitled Projectors of Structured Light (hereinafter, the Invention),

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including, without limitation, the above-mentioned patent application and all other provisional and non-provisional applications deriving from the above-mentioned patent application, and including any original and/or reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for the Invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of any such patent application(s), and including any patents or other forms of protection of industrial property that may be granted in relation to the Invention in any other country, and including the rights to file and prosecute all applications for patents and other forms of protection of industrial property in the United States and other countries and to claim priority from the above-mentioned patent application in the United States and in any other country, and including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents and the right to enforce such patents.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the above-mentioned patent application and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and likewise authorize officials of other countries to issue patents and other forms of industrial property protection to the Assignee.

The Assignors hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Each of the Assignors agrees to execute all papers in connection with the abovementioned patent application and any applications filed as divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof or otherwise deriving from the abovementioned patent application, including separate assignments in connection with such applications, that the Assignee may deem desirable for the purposes of obtaining, protecting and enforcing its rights in the Invention.

Each of the Assignors agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the Invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request; but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings

1

PATENT REEL: 056449 FRAME: 0501

regarding the invention and provide any other assistance deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain, protect and enforce its rights in the Invention.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of each of the Assignors, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date or dates indicated below:

First inventor: Benny Pesach, citizen of Israel	
Inventor signature:	Date:
Residence: 18 Shir Hashirim Street, Rosh Haayin	40872, Israel
Second inventor: Zafrir Mor, citizen of Israel	
Inventor signature:	Date:
Residence: 204 Ein Habsor 85405, Israel	
Third inventor: Shimon Yalov, citizen of Israel	
Inventor signature:	Date: 1/8/2012
Residence: 1B Kachlil Street, Nes Ziona, Israel	-
Fourth inventor: Alexander Spount, citizen of Isra	
Inventor signature:	
Residence: 18/173 Nahalat Yitzhak Street, Tel-Av	riv 67448, Israel